www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1409/2013

KIRANDEEP KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAMJEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Karan Dewan, adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks.

List again on 26.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.07.31 10:15:44 IST Reason: